SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

861897v2

RECOI **T**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102339684

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Royce Union Bicycle Company Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Huffy Corporation 225 Byers Road Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ X Corporation: ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes X No			
Execution Date: December 20, 2002				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/106,527 Additional number(s) attachments Additional number(s) attachments	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):2,498,311; 2,498,312; 2,498,313; 2,152,927; 1,026,164; 2,373,060			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Johns, Esq.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00 X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
Attorney Docket No. 7920-600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if peying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	and the second s			
01 FC:8\$21	ture //09/03 Date including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0186



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (Selections)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
"Requires an additional fee of \$100 ""

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos

I.

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00

(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

	RVIVING ENTITY The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	1
	Huffy Corporation	,
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the follow	wing:
•	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)	
	☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 129932	_
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	-
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOTlicensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number	-
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number	

Page 1 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

Page 2 of 7 TRADEMARK vision: May 2002

REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0187

	and NOT registered to do business in the state of		date/country or			
	and NOT registered to do business in the state of	. 01110.				
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited lia	ability, with the registrat	ion number _			
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited	d liability organized und	er the laws of the	state/country of		
	and registered to do	and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited lia	ability organized under the				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and licensed to transact business in the state of 0					
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and not licensed to transact business in the state		ountry of			
	☐ General partnership not registered with the st	ate of Ohio				
H.	II. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, state/country of incorporation or organization, respectively, of which is the entities merging out of existence are as follows: (If this is Insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing the merging entities)					
	(Please list the Ohio charter, license/registration i	,u. Leivw,				
	Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country of	of Organization	Type of Entity		
	Royce Union Bicycle Company/ charter # 998998	Ohio		For-profit corporation		
			- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
Ш.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity agreement of merger upon written request:		ole persons may o	obtain a copy of the		
	Nancy A. Michaud, Esq. (name)	225 Byers Road (street) NOTE:	P.O. Box Addresse	s are NOT acceptable.		
	(name)	(6.1.551.)				
	Miamisburg	Ohio	45342			
	(city, village or township)	(state)	(zip cod	de)		
IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: December 31, 200 after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger specified.	cannot be earlier than t	d, the date must the date of filing, i	pe a date on or f no date is		
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each corn This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by of the state under which it is organized, and the person	y each of the constituen	it entities in comp	liance with the laws		

entities are duly authorized to do so.

TRADEMARKion: May 2002 **REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0188**

served is:	s statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be	
Nancy A. Michaud, Esq.	225 Byers Road	
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
Miamisburg	, Ohio 45342	
(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surviving enti- authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio	(zip code) lity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise p)	
VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutor acknowledges and accepts the appointment of	ry agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby statutory agent for said entity. Signature of Agent	
(The acceptance of agent must be completed by th changed, or the named agent differs in any way fro VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER	ne surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has om the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)	
Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified listed surviving entity	d herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the	
 IX. AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of organization having limited liability (circle appropriate term) or the articles of organization are provided 	ation, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. No Changes	
partnership, or partnership having limited lia bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limite limited liability, and hereby appoints the follo	GN SURVIVING ENTITY nk, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited ability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ed liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having owing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand e of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent	
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
	, Ohio	

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

Page 3 of 7

551

VI. STATUTORY AGENT

TRADEMARK^{n: May 2002}

REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0189

1. For	lifying entity also states as follows: (Co eign Notice Under Section 1703.031 ne qualifying entity is a foreign bank, sa st be completed.)		loan, then the follow	ing information	
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is				
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) u	nder which the corporation v	will conduct busines:	3:	
(c.)	The location of the main office (non-O	hio) shall be:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
(d.)	The principal office location in the stat	e of Ohio shall be:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.	
		(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)	
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an	(county)		(Zip 66de)	
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the follow (Please provide a brief summary of th	ving purpose(s) in the state	of Ohio:	not sufficient)	
2. For (If the	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Corne qualifying entity is a foreign limited li	mpany ability company, the followir	ng information must l	pe completed.)	
(if ti	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Corne qualifying entity is a foreign limited li	ability company, the followir		pe completed.)	
(If tl (a.)	ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited li	ability company, the followir	on/registration is	····	
(if ti (a.) (b.)	ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited li The name of the limited liability compa	ability company, the following any in its state of organization of the state of organization of the state of organization of the state	on/registration is		

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnershi he qualifying entity is a foreign limited		ormation must be co	ompleted).
(a.)	The name of the limited partnership	is		
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed	on		
(c.)	The address of the office of the limit	ted partnership in its state/cou	intry of organization	is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal of (street address)		ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
			ox Addresses are NOT (state)	·
,	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	(state)	(zip code
	(street address) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residen	NOTE: P.O. Bo	(state)	(zip code
	(street address) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residen follows:	(county) ce addresses of the General p	(state)	(zip code
(e.)	(street address) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residen follows:	(county) ace addresses of the General p	(state) Dartners of the partn	(zip code ership are as
(e.)	(street address) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residen follows: Name	(county) ace addresses of the General p Address separate sheet listing the general pa	(state) Dartners of the partners and their respective or residence address	(zip code ership are as ership are as

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

a.) The name of the partne	ership shall be		
(b.) Please complete the fo	llowing appropriate section (either item	b(l) or b(2)):	
(1.) The address of the	e partnership's principal office in Ohio is	3:	
(street address)	NOTE: P.C), Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
		, Ohio	
(city, village or township)		(zip c	ode)
(2.) The address of the	e partnership's principal office (Non-Ohi	io):	
(street address)	NOTE: P.C	D. Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code
	s of a statutory agent for service of proc	, ,	
(c.) The name and address		, ,	vs:
(c.) The name and address (name)	NOTE: P.C	ess in Ohio is as follov	vs:
(c.) The name and address (name)		ess in Ohio is as follov	vs:
(c.) The name and address (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	NOTE: P.C	ess in Ohio is as follow D. Box Addresses are NO (zip code)	vs: T acceptable.
(c.) The name and address (name) (street address) (city, village or township) (d.) Please indicate the star formed	<i>NOTE: P.C</i> , Ohio	ess in Ohio is as follow D. Box Addresses are NO (zip code)	vs: T acceptable.

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Huffy Corporation	Royce Union Bicycle Company
(Exact name of entity) By: Warry Wilhord	(Exact name of entity) By: Warrel
Its: Vice President General Counsel and Secretary	Its: Secretary
Date: 12/20/02	Date: 12/20/02
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity) By:	(Exact name of entity) By:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:

200236501764

DATE: 12/31/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200236501764

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL 175 S. THIRD ST., SUITE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

129932

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HUFFY CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200236501764



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0194

FILING

EXPED 00 PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL 175 S. THIRD ST., SUITE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

998998

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROYCE UNION BICYCLE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200236501764



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2002.

[Cuneth Backmell

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0195